

PS&E JOB NO : 24C507 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3551 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6834
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 54TH AVE TO N OF 20TH ST E
 HMA REPLACEMENT AND PAVING
 24C507
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2024
 AWARDED ON : Jul 11 2024

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MILES RESOURCES, LLC			TUCCI & SONS, INC.			PUGET PAVING AND CONSTRUCTION,	
	400 VALLEY AVE NE			4224 WALLER RD E			10910 26TH AVE S	
	PUYALLUP WA 983722516			TACOMA WA 984431099			LAKEWOOD WA 984998854	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101068	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-35.97 %			-41.82 %		122.20 %
			123,762.00	79,250.00	-44,512.00	72,000.00	-51,762.00	275,000.00	151,238.00	
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			123.60 %			152.60 %		108.02 %
			6,730.00	15,048.00	8,318.00	17,000.00	10,270.00	14,000.00	7,270.00	
GRADING										
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-16.59 %			79.55 %		150.00 %
	1627.0000		44.0000	36.7000	-11,877.10	79.0000	56,945.00	110.0000	150.0000	
			71,588.00	59,710.90	-11,877.10	128,533.00	56,945.00	178,970.00	107,382.00	
4	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.			-84.35 %			-56.03 %		-43.97 %
	273.3000		116.0000	18.1500	-26,742.41	51.0000	-17,764.50	65.0000	17,764.50	-13,938.30
			31,702.80	4,960.40	-26,742.41	13,938.30	-17,764.50	17,764.50	-13,938.30	
SURFACING										
5	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON			-54.17 %			59.26 %		11.11 %
	1110.0000		54.0000	24.7500	-32,467.50	86.0000	35,520.00	60.0000	66,600.00	6,660.00
			59,940.00	27,472.50	-32,467.50	95,460.00	35,520.00	66,600.00	6,660.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
6	HMA JOINT SEAL AT BRIDGE END	L.F.			75.52 %			13.43 %		86.57 %
	54.0000		67.0000	117.6000	2,732.40	76.0000	486.00	125.0000	6,750.00	3,132.00
			3,618.00	6,350.40	2,732.40	4,104.00	486.00	6,750.00	3,132.00	
7	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.			-56.00 %			0.00 %		-10.00 %
	9688.0000		10.0000	4.4000	-54,252.80	10.0000	0.00	9.0000	87,192.00	-9,688.00
			96,880.00	42,627.20	-54,252.80	96,880.00	0.00	87,192.00	-9,688.00	
8	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	TON			-56.48 %			-25.47 %		-17.70 %
	87.1000		322.0000	140.1500	-15,839.14	240.0000	-7,142.20	265.0000	23,081.50	-4,964.70
			28,046.20	12,207.07	-15,839.14	20,904.00	-7,142.20	23,081.50	-4,964.70	

PS&E JOB NO : 24C507 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3551 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6834
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 54TH AVE TO N OF 20TH ST E
 HMA REPLACEMENT AND PAVING
 24C507
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2024
 AWARDED ON : Jul 11 2024

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MILES RESOURCES, LLC			TUCCI & SONS, INC.			PUGET PAVING AND CONSTRUCTION,	
	400 VALLEY AVE NE			4224 WALLER RD E			10910 26TH AVE S	
	PUYALLUP WA 983722516			TACOMA WA 984431099			LAKEWOOD WA 984998854	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101068	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
9	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	1712.0000	142.0000	-24.40 %	107.3500	131.0000	-7.75 %	145.0000	2.11 %
				243,104.00		183,783.20	224,272.00	-18,832.00	248,240.00	5,136.00
10	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58V-22	TON	1326.8000	142.0000	-11.27 %	126.0000	165.0000	16.20 %	160.0000	12.68 %
				188,405.60		167,176.80	218,922.00	30,516.40	212,288.00	23,882.40
11	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC		12,946.00	0.00 %	12,946.00	12,946.00	0.00 %	12,946.00	0.00 %
12	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC		21,576.00	0.00 %	21,576.00	21,576.00	0.00 %	21,576.00	0.00 %
13	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC		1,689.00	0.00 %	1,689.00	1,689.00	0.00 %	1,689.00	0.00 %
14	SAND SLURRY FOR CRACK SEALING	L.M.	1.0000	9,000.0000	27.78 %	11,500.0000	13,500.0000	50.00 %	11,200.0000	24.44 %
				9,000.00		11,500.00	13,500.00	4,500.00	11,200.00	2,200.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
15	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	9.0000	148.0000	-18.92 %	120.0000	175.0000	18.24 %	200.0000	35.14 %
				1,332.00		1,080.00	1,575.00	243.00	1,800.00	468.00
16	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.		10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %
17	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	L.F.	5330.0000	5.0000	68.00 %	8.4000	11.0000	120.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %
				26,650.00		44,772.00	58,630.00	31,980.00	26,650.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 24C507 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3551 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6834
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 54TH AVE TO N OF 20TH ST E
 HMA REPLACEMENT AND PAVING
 24C507
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2024
 AWARDED ON : Jul 11 2024

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MILES RESOURCES, LLC 400 VALLEY AVE NE	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E	PUGET PAVING AND CONSTRUCTION, 10910 26TH AVE S
PUYALLUP WA 983722516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	LAKEWOOD WA 984998854 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101068

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
18	EXTRUDED CURB									
	528.0000	L.F.	29.0000	30.0000	3.45 %	29.0000	0.00 %	28.0000	-3.45 %	
			15,312.00	15,840.00	528.00	15,312.00	0.00	14,784.00	-528.00	
19	BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK									
	5.0000	EACH	58.0000	60.0000	3.45 %	80.0000	37.93 %	100.0000	72.41 %	
			290.00	300.00	10.00	400.00	110.00	500.00	210.00	
20	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	130.0000	L.F.	45.0000	72.0000	60.00 %	63.0000	40.00 %	58.0000	28.89 %	
			5,850.00	9,360.00	3,510.00	8,190.00	2,340.00	7,540.00	1,690.00	
21	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE									
	1305.0000	L.F.	12.0000	8.1000	-32.50 %	8.0000	-33.33 %	7.5500	-37.08 %	
			15,660.00	10,570.50	-5,089.50	10,440.00	-5,220.00	9,852.75	-5,807.25	
22	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE									
	7720.0000	L.F.	9.0000	9.6000	6.67 %	9.0000	0.00 %	9.0000	0.00 %	
			69,480.00	74,112.00	4,632.00	69,480.00	0.00	69,480.00	0.00	
23	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	2997.0000	L.F.	6.0000	8.1000	35.00 %	8.0000	33.33 %	7.5500	25.83 %	
			17,982.00	24,275.70	6,293.70	23,976.00	5,994.00	22,627.35	4,645.35	
24	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	36.0000	L.F.	40.0000	30.0000	-25.00 %	29.0000	-27.50 %	28.0000	-30.00 %	
			1,440.00	1,080.00	-360.00	1,044.00	-396.00	1,008.00	-432.00	
25	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	8.0000	EACH	365.0000	450.0000	23.29 %	450.0000	23.29 %	420.0000	15.07 %	
			2,920.00	3,600.00	680.00	3,600.00	680.00	3,360.00	440.00	
26	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	24.0000	EACH	81.0000	78.0000	-3.70 %	75.0000	-7.41 %	73.0000	-9.88 %	
			1,944.00	1,872.00	-72.00	1,800.00	-144.00	1,752.00	-192.00	
27	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING									
	11.0000	EACH	101.0000	78.0000	-22.77 %	75.0000	-25.74 %	73.0000	-27.72 %	
			1,111.00	858.00	-253.00	825.00	-286.00	803.00	-308.00	
28	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1									
	1.1000	HUND	2,675.0000	1,170.0000	-56.26 %	1,100.0000	-58.88 %	1,100.0000	-58.88 %	
			2,942.50	1,287.00	-1,655.50	1,210.00	-1,732.50	1,210.00	-1,732.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 24C507 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3551 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6834
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 54TH AVE TO N OF 20TH ST E
 HMA REPLACEMENT AND PAVING
 24C507
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2024
 AWARDED ON : Jul 11 2024

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MILES RESOURCES, LLC 400 VALLEY AVE NE PUYALLUP WA 983722516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	PUGET PAVING AND CONSTRUCTION, 10910 26TH AVE S LAKEWOOD WA 984998854 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101068

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
29	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	1.3000	HUND	1,680.0000	1,800.0000	7.14 %	1,700.0000	1.19 %	1,700.0000	1.19 %	
			2,184.00	2,340.00	156.00	2,210.00	26.00	2,210.00	26.00	
30	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION									
	12612.0000	L.F.	0.7000	0.2000	-71.43 %	0.9500	35.71 %	2.2500	221.43 %	
			8,828.40	2,522.40	-6,306.00	11,981.40	3,153.00	28,377.00	19,548.60	
31	TEMPORARY MISC. PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LONG DURATION									
	38.0000	EACH	166.0000	60.0000	-63.86 %	250.0000	50.60 %	56.0000	-66.27 %	
			6,308.00	2,280.00	-4,028.00	9,500.00	3,192.00	2,128.00	-4,180.00	
32	TEMPORARY STOP LINE - LONG DURATION									
	36.0000	L.F.	13.0000	18.0000	38.46 %	30.0000	130.77 %	17.0000	30.77 %	
			468.00	648.00	180.00	1,080.00	612.00	612.00	144.00	
33	ITS									
		L.S.			-44.57 %		-45.73 %		-48.04 %	
			86,600.00	48,000.00	-38,600.00	47,000.00	-39,600.00	45,000.00	-41,600.00	
34	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-40.14 %		-12.21 %		-39.35 %	
			125,300.00	75,000.00	-50,300.00	110,000.00	-15,300.00	76,000.00	-49,300.00	
35	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00		
36	PLASTIC HOV LANE SYMBOL									
	3.0000	EACH	414.0000	600.0000	44.93 %	600.0000	44.93 %	560.0000	35.27 %	
			1,242.00	1,800.00	558.00	1,800.00	558.00	1,680.00	438.00	
37	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING									
	600.0000	L.F.	10.0000	12.0000	20.00 %	12.0000	20.00 %	11.2500	12.50 %	
			6,000.00	7,200.00	1,200.00	7,200.00	1,200.00	6,750.00	750.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
38	ROADWAY SURVEYING									
		L.S.			-8.80 %		-25.00 %		-49.50 %	
			20,000.00	18,240.00	-1,760.00	15,000.00	-5,000.00	10,100.00	-9,900.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 05/29/2024
TIME: 09:12

PS&E JOB NO : 24C507 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : XE3551 REGION NO : 3
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6834
HWY : SR 005
TITLE : I-5
54TH AVE TO N OF 20TH ST E
HMA REPLACEMENT AND PAVING
24C507
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2024
AWARDED ON : Jul 11 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MILES RESOURCES, LLC TUCCI & SONS, INC. PUGET PAVING AND CONSTRUCTION,
400 VALLEY AVE NE 4224 WALLER RD E 10910 26TH AVE S
PUYALLUP WA 983722516 TACOMA WA 984431099 LAKEWOOD WA 984998854
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101068

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
39	ADJUST CATCH BASIN									
	2.0000	EACH	888.0000	1,200.0000	35.14 %	2,000.0000	125.23 %	1,000.0000	12.61 %	
			1,776.00	2,400.00	624.00	4,000.00	2,224.00	2,000.00	224.00	
40	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
41	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
42	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-4.00	-4.00		-4.00		-4.00		
43	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4.00	4.00		4.00		4.00		
44	SPPC PLAN									
		L.S.			-85.00 %		-85.00 %		-50.00 %	
			2,000.00	300.00	-1,700.00	300.00	-1,700.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	
45	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	65.0000	EACH	108.0000	69.6000	-35.56 %	155.0000	43.52 %	120.0000	11.11 %	
			7,020.00	4,524.00	-2,496.00	10,075.00	3,055.00	7,800.00	780.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,369,632.50	\$1,040,564.06	-24.03%	\$1,398,357.70	2.10%	\$1,562,326.10	14.07%	3RD BIDDER REJECTED
BASE TOTAL			\$1,369,632.50	\$1,040,564.06	-24.03%	\$1,398,357.70	2.10%	\$1,562,326.10	14.07%	3RD BIDDER REJECTED